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Well Name: PORT AU PORT#1-ST#2 	 TD: 	4198.80 	m PBTD: 	3352.20 	m 
Location: PORT AU PORT #1-ST2 

Elevations: 	KB: 	220.71 	m 
History: Spud Date: Sep-19-94 	Producing zone(s): 	ST #2 - Open Hole 	 CF: 	N/A 	m 

RR Date: Aug-01-95 	Producing zone(s): 	 GL: 	212.39 m 
Comp. Date: 	Jan-19-07 	 Status: 	Oil/Gas (Condensate) 	KB to GL: 	8.32 m 

A. DRILLING DETAILS: 

Hole Size: 	444.00 	mm 	Depth: 	495.00 mKB Logs: N/A 
Hole Size: 	311.00 	mm 	Depth: 	2508.50 	mKB Logs: 
Hole Size: 	 mm 	Depth: 	4198.80 mKB Logs: 
Hole Size: 	 mm 	Depth: 	 mKB Logs: 
Csg Size: 	339.70 	mm 	Grade: 	J-55 	Depth: 	495.00 mKB 	Cmt Vol.: N/A 
Csg Size: 	244.50 	mm 	Grade: 	L-80 	Depth: 	2508.50 mKB 	Cmt Vol.: N/A 
Csg Size: 	193.70 	mm 	Grade: 	T-95 	Depth: 	4196.20 mKB 	Cmt Vol.: N/A 
Csg Size: 	 mm 	Grade: 	 Depth: 	 mKB 	Cmt Vol.: 

DST No.: 	1 	Interval: 	3465.0 - 3336.0 	mKB 	 Zone: Aguathuna 
DST No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	 Zone: 
DST No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	 Zone: 
DST No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	 Zone: 
DST No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	 Zone: 
Core No.: 	None 	Interval: 	 mKB 	 Zone: 	 Rec. 
Core No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	 Zone: 	 Rec. 
Core No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	 Zone: 	 Rec. 

Plug No.: 	None 	Interval: 	 mKB 	Cmt. Vol.: 	 Felt: 
Plug No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	Cmt. Vol.: 	 Felt: 
Plug No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	Cmt. Vol.: 	 Felt: 
Plug No.: 	 Interval: 	 mKB 	Cmt. Vol.: 	 Felt: 

B. COMPLETION DETAILS 	 COMPLETION DATE: 	January-19-2007 

Perforations: 	Interval: 	3459.2 - 3462.2 	mKB Zone: 	 Type: Abandoned 
Interval: 	3462.3 - 3469.3 	mKB Zone: 	 Type: Abandoned 
Interval: 	3471.7 - 3476.2 	mKB Zone: 	 Type: Abandoned 

Stimulations: 
Tubing Details: 97 joints of 73.0 mm, L-80, CS-HYDRILL tubing 931.86 m. 88 joints of 73.0 mm, L-80, PH-6 HYDRILL 

tubing 840.36 m. 161 joints of 88.9 mm, L-80, EUE tubing 1543.47 m. 
k n chor/Packer Details: 193.7 mm x 2.11 m 10K Eskimo mechanical DG retrievable packer CE g 3330.29 m. 

Remarks: ST #1 - Top of window at 2338.96 mKB and drilled to a depth of 3456.68 mKB (TVD). 
ST #1 Abandoned with Bridge Plug set in 177.8 mm liner at 3369.50 mKB. 
ST #2 - Top of window at 3346.69 mKB and drilled to a total depth of 3456.68 mKB (TVD). 
ST #2 - Bottom of window at 3352.30 mKB with Whipstock set on Bridge Plug at 3354.00 mKB (TVD). 

Supervisor: 	B. Pollard 
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Final Installation Report 
Company 	 PDI PRODUCTION ""r"r""" 	GRA 524386 

ft.P."'d k" 	 MICK HIBBERT cl"ite 	709-754-8149 "cm"' 
ST-2 WELL CAPE ST.GEORGE 

PORT AU PORT Seise Rep CAREY MOUNTAIN v"^ " 	780-538-4811 

a"-"i'" cm." 	GRANDE PRAIRIE ALBERTA Dn.. by LEIF 
ANDERSON 

Date JAN.15 2007 	I P'," 1 

TUBULAR Size Weight Grad. Thread Depth 

Geeing 244.5mm 70.01 L-80 LT&C 2508_50 

um, 193.7mm 58.09 T-95 LT&C 4196 

Tubing 1 86.9mm 13.84 1-80 EUE 1552.41 

Tubing 2 73mm 11.74 L-80 PH-6 HYDRILL 2393.11 

Tubing 3 73mm 9.67 - L-80 CS HYDRILL 3325.18 

ITEM 	 DESCRIPTION LD. O.D. 	Length 

1. 73mm VVIRELINE RE-ENTRY GUIDE 	 62.00 	93.17 	 .13 

2. 73mm L-8I3 Eue 1.87 "XN" NIPPLE 47.63mm X 45.49mm NO-GO 	45.49 	93.17 	. 	.39 

3. 73mm 1-80 Eue 3m PUP JOINT 	 62.00 	93.17 	3.07 

4. 193.7mm 10k Eskimo Mechanical Double Grip Rebieyable Packer 	82.00 	159.00 	2.11 

5. 193.7mm ON-OFF UNIT Ow 1.87 "X" PROFILE 47.63mm 	 47.63 	159.00 	 .58 

6. 73mm L-80 Eue 3m PUP JOINT 	 62.00 	93.17 	3.06 

7. 1-80 CROSSOVER 73mm Eue PIN BY 73mm CS-HYDRILL BOX 	62.00 	88.99 	 .36 

8. 73mm L-80 CS-HYDRILL TUBING JOINT 	 62.00 	88.90 	9.61 

9. 73mm L-80 CS-HYDRILL SLIDING SLEEVE 1.67 "XA" 47.63mm 	47.63 	88.90 	 .86 
UP OPEN - OTIS "B" SHIFT KEYS 

10. 73mm L-80 CS-HYDRILL TUBING (96 JOINTS) 	 60.22 	81.29 	921.25 

11. L-50 CROSSOVER 73mm CS-HYDRILL PIN BY 73mm PH-6 BOX 	60.22 	81.79 	 .35 

12. 73mm 180 PH-6 HYDRILL TUBING (88 JOINTS) 	 57.53 	87.32 	840.36 

13. 1-80 CROSSOVER 73mm PH-S PIN SY 88.9mm Eue BOX 	 57.53 	114.30 	 .34 

14. 88.9mm 1-80 Eue TUBING (161 JOINTS) 	 76.00 	114.30 	1543.47 

15. 88.9mm L-80 Sue 1.2m PUP JOINT (PIN BY PIN) 	 76.00 	88.90 	1.13 

16. TUBING HANGER FLANGE 88.9mm BY 193.7mm 	 76.00 	193.70 	 .22 

KB -THF 8.14m 

4000 daN COMPRESSION -0.55m 

A. PERFORATIONS 3471.70 - 3476.20 mkb 

B. PERFORATIONS 3462.30 - 3469.30 mkB 

C. PERFORATIONS 3459.20 - 3462.20 mkB 

D. PERMANENT BRIDGE PLUG 3450.00 mkb ctw CEMENT TOP 

E. WHIPSTOCK BRIDGE PLUG 3354_00 mkb 

NOTES 

193.7mm ESKIMO 10k PACKER SET IN 4000 daN COMPRESSION. 
RIGHT HAND TO RELEASE. 
PRESSURE TEST CASING TO imps FOR 15 min. SOLID TEST. 
90-80-90 HSN ELEMENTS AND SEALS. 
4 STEEL RELEASE SHEAR PINS. 
800 DRAG BLOCKS.6 SPRINGS. 

193.7mm ON-OFF UNIT 1.87 "X" 47.63mm 'X' PROFILE 
HSN BONDED SEALS 
LEFT TO COME OFF. 

SLIDING SLEEVE 1.87 'XA" 47.63mm "X" PROFILE 
UP TO SHIFT OPEN 
USE OTIS `13" SHIFT KEYS 

This docurnets Is oonlielehlial orwitispotsilonce ■ ins, . Ow mons.* In any ten, In Mete or st port, by tiny means Masan shy otiousiesc Wham. nor its coolants disclosed to 
anyone but our onolnyeas me ereaertasolm ,  °Ammer_ 
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CODECO CONSULTING (2000) INC. 
1060, 736 - 8th Ave. S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 1H4 

TUBING REPORT 

Well Name: 
Location: 

PORT AU PORT #1-ST#2 Date: 
Supervisor: 

January-18-2007 
PORT AU PORT #1-ST2 B. Pollard 

K.B. Elevations: 	 220.71 	m CASING O.D.: 	I 	 339.7 / 244.5 / 193.7 	mm 
Grd. Elevations: 	 212.39 	m Weight: 	 101.2 / 70.01 / 58.09 	kg/m 
C.F. Elevations: 	 m Grade: J-55 / L-80 / T-95 
K.B. to Csg. Flg: 	 m Make: 
K.B. to Tbg. Top: 	 8.14 m Casing Depth: 	 495.0 / 2508.5 / 4196.2 	mKB 
PBTD: 	 3,541.00 mKB Total Depth: 	 4,198.80 	mKB 
Zones: 	 Perforations: TUBING O.D.: I 	 73.0 / 88.9 mm 

mKB Weight: 	 kg/m 
mKB Grade: L-80 
mKB Make: CS-HYDRILL / PH-6 HYDRILL 

Joints of Tubing on Location: 	 346 Tallied Length: 	 3,315.69 	m 
Joints of Tubing Permanent in Well: 	 346 Tallied Length: 	 3,315.69 	m 

FINAL TUBING STRING FROM BOTTOM UPWARD 
NO. 	 MEASURED DESCRIPTION 	 KB DEPTH 	 REMARKS 
JTS. 	 LENGTH 

73.0 mm Wireline Re-Entry Guide 0.13 3,334.75 
73.0 mm x 47.63 mm "XN" Profile Nipple 0.39 3,334.36 c/w 45.49 mm No-Go 
73.0 mm, L-80, EUE Pup Joint 3.07 3,331.29 
193.7 mm 10K Eskimo DG Retrievable Packer 2.11 3,329.18 set in 4000 dAN compression, RHR 
193.7 mm On-Off Unit 0.58 3,328.60 c/w 47.63 mm "X" Profile 
73.0 mm, L-80, EUE Pup Joint 3.06 3,325.54 
73.0 mm pin x 73 0 mm CS Hydrill Box X/O 0.36 3,325.18 

1 73.0 mm, L-80 CS-HYDRILL Tubing Joint 9.61 3,315.57 
73.0 mm, L-80 CS-HYDRILL Sliding Sleeve 0.86 3,314.71 c/w 46.73 mm "XA" (Up to open w/ Otis B keys) 

96 73.0 mm, L-80 CS-HYDRILL Tubing Joints 921.25 2,393.46 
73.0 mm pin x 73.0 mm PH-6 Box X/0 0.35 2,393.11 

88 73.0 mm, L-80 PH-6 HYDRILL Tubing Joints 840.36 1,552.75 
73.0 mm, L-80 PH-6 x 88.9 mm EUE Box X/O 0.34 1,552.41 

161 88.9 mm, L-80 Tubing Joints 1,543.47 8.94 
88.9 mm, L-80, EUE Pup Joint (Pin by Pin) 1.13 7.81 
Tubing Hanger 0.22 m, Compression -0.55 m (0.33) 8.14 

Tubing String Length: 	3,326.74 Weight of Tubing String: 	 daN 
K.B. to Tubing Top (+): 	8.14 Weight/Comp./Tension: 	 daN 

Setting Depth (mKB): 	3,334.88 Weight on Hanger: 	 - daN 
ANCHOR OR PACKER: 
193.7 mm 10K Eskimo DG Retrievable Packer at 3329.18 mKB. 
139.7 mm On-Off Unit c/w 47.63 mm "X" Profile at 3328.60 mKB. 
73.0 mm, L-80 CS-HYDRILL Sliding Sleeve c/w 46.73 mm "XA" at 3314.71 mKB. 
PROFILES: 
73.0 mm x 47.63 mm "XN" Profile Nipple c/w 45.49 mm No-Go at 3334.36 mKB. 

REMARKS: 



 

CODECO CONSULTING (2000) INC. 
1060, 736 - 8th Ave. S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 1H4 

PIPE TALLY 

CIO D E C 
I 	 I I 	 2001,1, 

  

Well Name: 
Location: 

Supervisor: 

PORT AU PORT#1-ST#2 Tubing: 	Size: 
Weight: 
Grade: 

Thread: 
Make: 

73 mm 
kg/m PORT AU PORT #1-ST2 9.57 

Date: January-13-2007 

CS Hydrill 

Hydrill 

B. Pollard 

NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. 

1 9.61 9.61 31 9.59 297.81 61 9.57 585.20 91 9.61 873.25 121 9.58 1160.31 

2 9.61 19.22 32 9.57 307.38 62 9.57 594.77 92 9.61 882.86 122 9.56 1169.87 

3 9.61 28.83 33 9.58 316.96 63 9.59 604.36 93 9.60 892.46 123 9.55 1179.42 

4 9.61 38.44 34 9.58 326.54 64 9.57 613.93 94 9.61 902.07 124 9.57 1188.99 

5 9.61 48.05 35 9.59 336.13 65 9.55 623.48 95 9.59 911.66 125 9.55 1198.54 

6 9.60 57.65 36 9.59 345.72 66 9.62 633.10 96 9.61 921.27 126 9.57 1208.11 

7 9.60 67.25 37 9.55 355.27 67 9.62 642.72 97 9.59 930.86 127 9.56 1217.67 

8 9.60 76.85 38 9.56 364.83 68 9.61 652.33 98 9.57 940.43 128 9.55 1227.22 

9 9.60 86.45 39 9.57 374.40 69 9.60 661.93 99 9.54 949.97 129 9.55 1236.77 

10 9.61 96.06 40 9.56 383.96 70 9.60 671.53 100 9.52 959.49 130 9.52 1246.29 

A 96.06 96.06 D 95.74 383.96 G 95.90 671.53 J 95.85 959.49 M 95.56 1246.29 

11 9.61 105.67 41 9.57 393.53 71 9.60 681.13 101 9.54 969.03 131 9.56 1255.85 

12 9.59 115.26 42 9.63 403.16 72 9.62 690.75 102 9.54 978.57 132 9.55 1265.40 

13 9.61 124.87 43 9.60 412.76 73 9.61 700.36 103 9.57 988.14 133 9.57 1274.97 

14 9.60 134.47 44 9.62 422.38 74 9.60 709.96 104 9.54 997.68 134 9.57 1284.54 

15 9.60 144.07 45 9.60 431.98 75 9.59 719.55 105 9.53 1007.21 135 9.55 1294.09 

16 9.62 153.69 46 9.60 441.58 76 9.61 729.16 106 9.55 1016.76 136 9.56 1303.65 

17 9.62 163.31 47 9.57 451.15 77 9.60 738.76 107 9.58 1026.34 137 9.55 1313.20 

18 9.61 172.92 48 9.58 460.73 78 9.60 748.36 108 9.57 1035.91 138 9.52 1322.72 

19 9.61 182.53 49 9.58 470.31 79 9.60 757.96 109 9.55 1045.46 139 9.51 1332.23 

20 9.61 192.14 50 9.62 479.93 80 9.61 767.57 110 9.56 1055.02 140 9.53 1341.76 

B 96.08 192.14 E 95.97 479.93 H 96.04 767.57 K 95.53 1055.02 N 95.47 1341.76 

21 9.61 201.75 51 9.57 489.50 81 9.59 777.16 111 9.59 1064.61 141 9.53 1351.29 

22 9.61 211.36 52 9.57 499.07 82 9.61 786.77 112 9.58 1074.19 142 9.54 1360.83 

23 9.61 220.97 53 9.56 508.63 83 9.61 796.38 113 9.56 1083.75 143 9.49 1370.32 

24 9.62 230.59 54 9.57 518.20 84 9.61 805.99 114 9.56 1093.31 144 9.52 1379.84 

25 9.61 240.20 55 9.58 527.78 85 9.60 815.59 115 9.56 1102.87 145 9.52 1389.36 

26 9.60 249.80 56 9.56 537.34 86 9.62 825.21 116 9.58 1112.45 146 9.56 1398.92 

27 9.62 259.42 57 9.57 546.91 87 9.62 834.83 117 9.57 1122.02 147 9.56 1408.48 

28 9.61 269.03 58 9.57 556.48 88 9.59 844.42 118 9.56 1131.58 148 9.56 1418.04 

29 9.60 278.63 59 9.56 566.04 89 9.61 854.03 119 9.59 1141.17 149 9.56 1427.60 

30 9 59 288 22 60 9.59 575.63 90 9.61 863.64 120 9.56 1150.73 150 9.55 1437.15 

C 96.08 288.22 F 95.70 575.63 I 96.07 863.64 L 95.71 1150.73 0 95.39 1437.15 

TALLY SUMM. CUMM. TALLY SUMM. CUMM. TALLY SUMM. CUMM. Joints Length 

A 96.06 96.06 F 95.70 575.63 K 95.53 1055.02 Total - Pg. 1 150 1437.15 

B 96.08 192.14 G 95.90 671.53 L 95.71 1150.73 Forward 

C 96.08 288.22 H 96.04 767.57 M 95.56 1246.29 Grand Total 150 1437.15 

D 95.74 383.96 I 96.07 863.64 N 95.47 1341.76 

E 95.97 479.93 J 95.85 959.49 0 95.39 1437.15 
479.93 

Joints 1 to 

479.56 477.66 

PH-6 Hydrill. 

Jts. On Loc. I 	359 	I 	3439.20 

REMARKS: 97 are 73.0 mm CS-Hydrill. Joints 98 to 185 are 

Joints 186 to 359 are 88.9 mm, L-80 tubing 
NOTE: Joints numbered in order of running. Joints preceded by " * " arc not included in total length. 



CODECO CONSULTING (2000) INC. 
1060, 736 - 8th Ave. S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 1H4 

PIPE TALLY 

Well Name: 
Location: 

Supervisor: 

PORT AU PORT#1-ST#2 Tubing: 	Size: 
Weight: 
Grade: 

Thread: 
Make: 

73 mm 
kg/m PORT AU PORT #1-ST2 9.57 

Date: January-13-2007 

CS Hydrill 

Hydrill 

B. Pollard 

NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. 
151 9.57 1446.72 181 9.59 1733.00 211 9.48 2020.33 241 9.62 2308.08 271 9.63 2596.03 

152 9.56 1456.28 182 9.56 1742.56 212 9.64 2029.97 242 9.49 2317.57 272 9.48 2605.51 

153 9.56 1465.84 183 9.55 1752.11 213 9.65 2039.62 243 9.61 2327.18 273 9.63 2615.14 

154 9.58 1475.42 184 9.53 1761.64 214 9.64 2049.26 244 9.65 2336.83 274 9.61 2624.75 
155 9.57 1484.99 185 9.58 1771.22 215 9.64 2058.90 245 9.63 2346.46 275 9.63 2634.38 

156 9.56 1494.55 186 9.64 1780.86 216 9.49 2068.39 246 9.64 2356.10 276 9.63 2644.01 

157 9.56 1504.11 187 9.64 1790.50 217 9.48 2077.87 247 9.65 2365.75 277 9.48 2653.49 

158 9.59 1513.70 188 9.64 1800.14 218 9.62 2087.49 248 9.63 2375.38 278 9.63 2663.12 

159 9.57 1523.27 189 9.63 1809.77 219 9.48 2096.97 249 9.63 2385.01 279 9.48 2672.60 

160 9.56 1532.83 190 9.48 1819.25 220 9.50 2106.47 250 9.63 2394.64 280 9.63 2682.23 

A 95.68 1532.83 D 95.84 1819.25 G 95.62 2106.47 J 96.18 2394.64 M 95.83 2682.23 

161 9.57 1542.40 191 9.60 1828.85 221 9.48 2115.95 251 9.64 2404.28 281 9.48 2691.71 

162 9.56 1551.96 192 9.62 1838.47 222 9.48 2125.43 252 9.46 2413.74 282 9.63 2701.34 

163 9.56 1561.52 193 9.46 1847.93 223 9.63 2135.06 253 9.62 2423.36 283 9.48 2710.82 

164 9.52 1571.04 194 9.44 1857.37 224 9.63 2144.69 254 9.50 2432.86 284 9.64 2720.46 

165 9.56 1580.60 195 9.45 1866.82 225 9.64 2154.33 255 9.64 2442.50 285 9.63 2730.09 

166 9.56 1590.16 196 9.57 1876.39 226 9.64 2163.97 256 9.63 2452.13 286 9.47 2739.56 

167 9.56 1599.72 197 9.65 1886.04 227 9.63 2173.60 257 9.63 2461.76 287 9.63 2749.19 

168 9.48 1609.20 198 9.62 1895.66 228 9.64 2183.24 258 9.64 2471.40 288 9.48 2758.67 

169 9.53 1618.73 199 9.48 1905.14 229 9.57 2192.81 259 9.64 2481.04 289 9.63 2768.30 

170 9.52 1628.25 200 9.63 1914.77 230 9.65 2202.46 260 9.61 2490.65 290 9.59 2777.89 

B 95.42 1628.25 E 95.52 1914.77 H 95.99 2202.46 K 96.01 2490.65 N 95.66 2777.89 

171 9.51 1637.76 201 9.61 1924.38 231 9.64 2212.10 261 9.62 2500.27 291 9.48 2787.37 

172 9.49 1647.25 202 9.64 1934.02 232 9.48 2221.58 262 9.65 2509.92 292 9.62 2796.99 

173 9.52 1656.77 203 9.63 1943.65 233 9.48 2231.06 263 9.48 2519.40 293 9.60 2806.59 

174 9.53 1666.30 204 9.62 1953.27 234 9.63 2240.69 264 9.63 2529.03 294 9.48 2816.07 

175 9.49 1675.79 205 9.63 1962.90 235 9.64 2250.33 265 9.64 2538.67 295 9.60 2825.67 

176 9.49 1685.28 206 9.61 1972.51 236 9.62 2259.95 266 9.62 2548.29 296 9.62 2835.29 

177 9.53 1694.81 207 9.64 1982.15 237 9.62 2269.57 267 9.48 2557.77 297 9.66 2844.95 

178 9.53 1704.34 208 9.49 1991.64 238 9.64 2279.21 268 9.53 2567.30 298 9.63 2854.58 

179 9.51 1713.85 209 9.58 2001.22 239 9.63 2288.84 269 9.62 2576.92 299 9.63 2864.21 

180 9.56 1723.41 210 9.63 2010.85 240 9.62 2298.46 270 9.48 2586.40 300 9.48 2873.69 

C 95.16 1723.41 F 96.08 2010.85 I 96.00 2298.46 L 95.75 2586.40 0 95.80 2873.69 

TALLY SUMM. CUMM. TALLY SUMM. CUMM. TALLY SUMM. CUMM. Joints Length 

A 95.68 95.68 F 96.08 573.70 K 96.01 1053.50 Total - Pg. 2 150 1436.54 

B 95.42 191.10 G 95.62 669.32 L 95.75 1149.25 Forward 150 1437 15 

C 95.16 286.26 H 95.99 765.31 M 95.83 1245.08 Grand Total 300 2873.69 

D 95.84 382.10 I 96.00 861.31 N 95.66 1340.74 

E 95.52 477.62 J 96.18 957.49 0 95.80 1436.54 

477.62 

Joints I to 

479.87 479.05 

PH-6 Hydrill. 

Jts. On Loci 	359 I 	3439.20 

REMARKS: 97 are 73.0 mm CS-Hydrill. Joints 98 to 185 are 

Joints 186 to 359 arc 88.9 mm, L-80 tubing 

NOTE: Joints numbered in order of running. Joints preceded by " * " are not included in total length. 



 

CODECO CONSULTING (2000) INC. 
1060, 736 - 8th Ave. S.W., Calgary, Alberta -42P 1H4 
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Well Name: 
Location: 

Supervisor: 

PORT AU PORT#1-ST#2 Tubing: 	Size: 
Weight: 
Grade: 

Thread: 
Make: 

73 mm 
kg/m PORT AU PORT #1-ST2 9.57 

Date: January - 13 -2007 
CS Hydrill 

Hydrill 

B. Pollard 

NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. NO. LENGTH CUMM. 

301 9.49 2883.18 331 9.49 3170.59 361 3314.44 391 3314.44 421 3314.44 

302 9.64 2892.82 332 9.64 3180.23 362 3314.44 392 3314.44 422 3314.44 

303 9.60 2902.42 333 9.64 3189.87 363 3314.44 393 3314.44 423 3314.44 

304 9.64 2912.06 334 9.64 3199.51 364 3314.44 394 3314.44 424 3314.44 

305 9.63 2921.69 335 9.64 3209.15 365 3314.44 395 3314.44 425 3314.44 

306 9.65 2931.34 336 9.63 3218.78 366 3314.44 396 3314.44 426 3314.44 

307 9.62 2940.96 337 9.46 3228.24 367 3314.44 397 3314.44 427 3314.44 

308 9.62 2950.58 338 9.63 3237.87 368 3314.44 398 3314.44 428 3314.44 

309 9.48 2960.06 339 9.48 3247.35 369 3314.44 399 3314.44 429 3314.44 

310 9.48 2969.54 340 9.63 3256.98 370 3314.44 400 3314.44 430 3314.44 

A 95.85 2969.54 D 95.88 3256.98 G - 3314.44 J - 3314.44 M - 3314.44 

311 9.63 2979.17 341 9.48 3266.46 371 3314.44 401 3314.44 431 3314.44 

312 9.48 2988.65 342 9.64 3276.10 372 3314.44 402 3314.44 432 3314.44 

313 9.54 2998.19 343 9.63 3285.73 373 3314.44 403 3314.44 433 3314.44 

314 9.49 3007.68 344 9.48 3295.21 374 3314.44 404 3314.44 434 3314.44 

315 9.63 3017.31 345 9.62 3304.83 375 3314.44 405 3314.44 435 3314.44 

316 9.65 3026.96 346 9.61 3314.44 376 3314.44 406 3314.44 436 3314.44 

317 9.49 3036.45 347 "9.62 3314.44 377 3314.44 407 3314.44 437 3314.44 

318 9.47 3045.92 348 *9.48 3314.44 378 3314.44 408 3314.44 438 3314.44 

319 9.62 3055.54 349 *9.64 3314.44 379 3314.44 409 3314.44 439 3314.44 

320 9.48 3065.02 350 "9.65 3314.44 380 3314.44 410 3314.44 440 3314.44 

B 95.48 3065.02 E 57.46 3314.44 H - 3314.44 K - 3314.44 N - 3314.44 

321 9.64 3074.66 351 "9.60 3314.44 381 3314.44 411 3314.44 441 3314.44 

322 9.64 3084.30 352 *9.63 3314.44 382 3314.44 412 3314.44 442 3314.44 

323 9.64 3093.94 353 "9.65 3314.44 383 3314.44 413 3314.44 443 3314.44 

324 9.64 3103.58 354 "9.63 3314.44 384 3314.44 414 3314.44 444 3314.44 

325 9.64 3113.22 355 *9.64 3314.44 385 3314.44 415 3314.44 445 3314.44 

326 9.48 3122.70 356 *9.64 3314.44 386 3314.44 416 3314.44 446 3314.44 

327 9.64 3132.34 357 *9.47 3314.44 387 3314.44 417 3314.44 447 3314.44 

328 9.64 3141.98 358 *9.48 3314.44 388 3314.44 418 3314.44 448 3314.44 

329 9.49 3151.47 359 *9.63 3314.44 389 3314.44 419 3314.44 449 3314.44 

330 9.63 3161.10 360 3314.44 390 3314.44 420 3314.44 450 3314.44 

C 96.08 3161.10 F - 3314.44 I - 3314.44 L - 3314.44 0 - 3314.44 

TALLY SUMM. CUMM. TALLY SUMM. CUMM. TALLY SUMM. CUMM. Joints Length 

A 95.85 95.85 F 440.75 K - 440.75 Total - Pg. 3 46 440 75 

B 95.48 191.33 G - 440.75 L - 440.75 Forward 300 2873 69 

C 96.08 287.41 H 440.75 M - 440.75 Grand Total 346 3314.44 

D 95.88 383.29 I 440.75 N - 440.75 

E 57.46 440.75 J - 440.75 0 - 440.75 

440.75 

Joints 1 to 

- - 

PH-6 Hydrill. 

Jts. On Loc. 	359 I 	3439.20 

REMARKS: 97 are 73.0 mm CS-Hydrill. Joints 98 to 185 arc 

Joints 186 to 359 are 88.9 mm, L-80 tubing 

NOTE: Joints numbered in order of running. Joints preceded by " * " are not included in total length. 
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I CODECO CONSULTING (2000) INC.

ELL COMPLETION / WORKOVER REPORT 

1060, 736 - 8th Ave. S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 1H4 is,. 1Nc  

Well Name: 
Location: 
Purpose 
KBE: 
PBTD: 
(0800 

of Job: 

PORT AU PORT#1-ST#2 
PORT AU PORT #1-ST2 

m 
mKB 
kPa 

Date: 
AFE #: 

Dec 2 - 2006 	Day No: 	1 
Amount: 

WORKOVER Formation Perforations 
CFE: 	 GLE: mKB 

3352.2 mKB 
kPa 
Unload 

TD: 	4198.8 mKB 
mKB hrs) 	SITP: SICP: 

and rack all equipment Present Operation (0800 hrs): and ubing 
FROM TO DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PREVIOUS DAY OPERATION 

Hole Vol. = m 3  Ann Vol. = 	m3 	Tubing vol. = 	ni3  
November 26 -2006 $7,600.00 
Rig crew travelled to Calgary. 
Flew from Calgary to Moncton New Brunswick. Picked up rental trucks. Stayed in Moncton overnight 
November 27- 2006 	$9,300.00, 	08:00 - 19:00 hrs 
Travel to Truro Nova Scotia , Remove derrick from rig carrier and load equipment. 
Prepare to move to Ferry in the A.M 
November 28 - 2006 , $16,700.00 	- 	08:00 - 24:00 hrs 
Leave Truro Nova Scotia and Travel to ferry. Load rig and ferry. equipment on 
November 29 - 2006 , 	$11,000.00 	- 07:30 - 17:30 hrs 
Off load Rig and equipment. Pretrip inspection. Travel from from ferry to location. 
November 30 - 2006 
Safety meeting with rig 
Spot equipment and rig 
Boom truck to arrive 

$9,000.00 	- 08:00 
crew, Crane operator 

16:30 
and truck drivers 

